

PILGRIM SOCIETY & PILGRIM HALL MUSEUM

75 Court Street, Plymouth, MA 02360 508-746-1620; www.pilgrimhallmuseum.org



NEWS RELEASE

June 28, 2018 For Immediate Release Contact: director@pilgrimhallmuseum.org Tel. 508-746-1620 ext. 2

Free Fun Friday at Pilgrim Hall Museum

Friday, July 6- 9:30 am to 4:30 pm

Pilgrim Hall Museum and ten other great Massachusetts sites are open 100% free to visitors on Friday, July 6th. Generously sponsored by the Highland Street Foundation, Free Fun Fridays open the doors of dozens of museums and cultural events to the public every Friday in July and August, for free! Pilgrim Hall Museum is pleased to participate in the program, which encourages a broad range of families and individuals to experience the wealth of local cultural and historical offerings throughout the state, and even right in their own backyard.

Although Plymouth residents are always free at Pilgrim Hall Museum, Free Fun Friday is a great opportunity to visit with other friends, family, or guests. Museum staff and volunteers are gearing up to welcome the crowds, which often include many first-time visitors. The museum's galleries and multi-media exhibits present the story of the Pilgrims and the Wampanoag of early Plymouth, and guests can even touch a real piece of Plymouth Rock. Free Fun Friday souvenir sunglasses will be distributed as supplies last.

For more information about Free Fun Fridays, visit HighlandStreet.org.

###

Pilgrim Hall Museum is located at 75 Court Street (Route 3A), Plymouth, Massachusetts 02360. Information: 508-746-1620; Web site: <u>www.pilgrimhallmuseum.org</u>

Hours: 9:30 a.m. to 4:30 p.m. 7 days a week. The Museum is open daily February through December.

Admission: Adults \$12.00; seniors (62+) \$10.00; Children \$8.00; Families (2 adults with their children aged 6-15) \$30.00. Residents of Plymouth, Massachusetts are admitted free (individuals and families).